	10-20-19	98		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark C	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Comi.	10085596	6	hed original document or copy thereof.	i
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):	
William F. Johns / O . S.	98	Name: Tex	xaco, Inc.	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	•	Internal Addı	,	. ;
3. Nature of conveyance:		michiai Augi	uss.	
	of Name	Street Addres	ss: 2000 Westchester Ave.	
Execution Date: October 7, 1998		City: Whit	te Plains State: NY Zip: 106	650-
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	\boxtimes
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date	of the application is	: October 7, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.	,	
		mo		
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes	1/168882	_
Name and address of party to whom correspondence co- document should be mailed:	ncerning	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Patricia A. Kammerer, Esq.				
Arnold, White & Durkee		7. Total fee (37)	C.F.R. 3.41)\$_	<u>40.</u>
P.O. Box 4433		Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account	
City: Houston State: Texas 2	zip: 77210	if check insufficie	ent or inadvertently omitted	
	•		ant number: 01-2508/TXRM:00 cate copy of this page if paying by depo	
	DO NOT USE THIS		nac copy of any page it paying by depo	isii ac
9. Statement and signature.)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and corr	ect and any attached	/ d copy is a true copy of the original doc	cumen
Patricia A. Kammerer		1119 V	mmorer Oc	181
Name of Person Sigrang, Reg. No. 29,775		. /	ignature	1
98 MGBRDON 00000037 09168802 1			s including cover sheet, attachments and c	docum
Ma'il documents to l	e recorded with requ	ired cover sheet	information to:	
1 Commissioner of P Crystal Gate	atents and Tradema way 4, Room 335, V	arks, Office of F Washington, D.0	'ublic Records, C. 20231	
1				
NUMBER EI371157645US	RTIFICATE OF EXPR	ESS MAILING		
DATE OF DEPOSIT October 8, 1998				
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposite ADDRESSEE" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the d	ed with the United State	es Postal Service	EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE T	го
ADDRESSEE Service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the d	ate indicated above and	d is addressed to:	Assistant Commissioner for Pater	nts

H: 291457(68W101!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 9509 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to me of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

I, William F.	Johns	of 1114	Pinsonfork Drive, Spring
in the County of	Harris	and State of	Texas
	_		laware, having a place of business at 2000 cessors and assigns, the entire right, title
Westernester Avenu	e, white riams, ivew rolk 1005	0-0001, 0.3.A., its suc	cessors and assigns, the entire right, the
and interest in and	to my invention relating to	CATALYTIC REFO	DRMING PROCESS FOR HEAVY
CRACKED NAI			D# 82058,
in and for the territ	ory of the United States of Ame	rica, and I hereby assi	gn to TEXACO INC . the application for
United States paten	t therefor executed concurrently	herewith, and all Uni	ted States patents granted therefor and all
divisions, reissues	, continuations and extension	ns thereof, and I h	nereby sell and assign to TEXACO
DEVELOPMENT	CORPORATION, a corporation	on of the State of Dela	ware, having a place of business at 2000
Westchester Avenu	e, White Plains, New York 1065	0-0001, U.S.A., its su	ccessors and assigns, the entire right, title
and interest in and t	to the said invention in and for al	l countries foreign to t	he United States of America, and I hereby
covenant that I have	ve full right so to do, and I as	gree that I will sign	all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation and r	eissue applications, authorizati	ons, assignments, and	d application papers, make all rightful
declarations, affirm	nations, and oaths and general	lly do everything po	ssible to aid said TEXACO INC., its
			ENT CORPORATION, its successors,
			invention in all countries throughout the
world.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	
Inventor's Signatu	re:		1
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	10/7/98 Date
State of Tex	as)		
County of Har	ris	SS:	
On this	day of October	19 (before me personally appeared
William F. Johns			be the individual who executed the
toregoing instrumer	nt, and acknowledged that he exe	cuted the same.	A
***************************************	en e	_1_	
S A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	DIANE NEILSEN Notary Public, State of Texas	Notary	y Public

H: 291295(68RJ01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 9509 FRAME: 0939